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MEMBER NAME REPRESENTING ADDRESS CONTACT INFO 

1. Mr. Gregori Anderson, AIA 
Chairman 

State Codes Advisory Committee 
(SCAC); Code Enforcement 
Officials 

Chatham County Building Safety & 
Regulatory Services 
1117 Eisenhower Drive # D 
Savannah, Georgia 31406 

Phone: (912) 201-4320 
Fax:  
Email: gsanderson@chathamcounty.org 
 

2. Mr. Bill Chambless 
Vice Chairman 

State Codes Advisory Committee 
(SCAC); General Contractors 

Associated General Contractors (GA)  
1940 The Exchange 
Atlanta, GA 30339 

Phone: (478) 972-5865 
Fax:  
Email: chambless@agcga.org 

3. Mr. John Hudgison, AIA Building Officials Association of 
Georgia (BOAG) 

Columbus Consolidated Government 
420 East 10th Street 
Columbus, GA 31901 

Phone: (706) 653-4126 (706) 225-3878 
Fax:  
Email: JHudgison@columbusga.org 

4. Mr. Daniel J Baiamonte 
 

 

State Fire Officials 
 
 

Cherokee County, Life Safety Division 
1130 Bluffs Parkway 
Canton, Georgia 30114 

Phone: (678) 493-6294 
Fax: 
Email: djbaiamonte@cherokeega.com 

5. Mr. Mark Schroeder, AIA Building Owners and Managers 
Association (BOMA) of Georgia 

VeenendaalCave, Inc. 
Principal/Vice President 
1170 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 700 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Phone: (404) 881-1811 ext. 219 
Fax:  
Email: mschroeder@vcave.com 
 

6. Mr. Michael McGwier Georgia Apartment Association 
(GAA) 

The Worthing Companies 
5909 Peachtree Dunwoody Rd. 
Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA 30328 

Phone: (770) 522-5775 
Fax: (770) 522-5784 
Email: mmcgwier@worthingse.com  

7. Mrs. Deirdre Leclair, AIA American Institute of Architects 
(AIA) of Georgia 
 

Stevens & Wilkinson 
100 Peachtree St. NW, Suite 2500 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Phone: (404) 531-6205 
Fax: (404) 521-6204 
Email: dleclair@stevens-wilkinson.com 

8. Mr. John Hutton, PE, CE Structural Engineering 
Association of Georgia (SEAOG)  

Uzum and Case 
1230 Peachtree Street NE 
Suite 2500  
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Phone: (678) 553-5200 
Fax: Email: jhutton@uzuncase.com 

9. Mr. Alex Holbrook, PE American Council of Engineering 
Companies (ACEC) of Georgia 

Pond & Company 
3500 Parkway Lane, Suite 500 
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 

Phone: (678) 336-7740 
Fax:  
Email: Holbrooka@pondco.com 

Mr. Bill Towson, DCA Staff 
Task Force Liaison 

Georgia Department of 
Community Affairs (DCA) 
 

Construction Codes Office 
60 Executive Park South, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30329 

Phone: (404) 679-3109 
Fax: (404) 679-0646 
Email: btowson@dca.ga.gov 
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